GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1466
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2005

EXTERNAL ASSISTANCE FOR UP PROJECT
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the ongoing various projects of Uttar Pradesh with the help of various International Financial Institutions;

(b) whether the Union Government has recently received any request from Uttar Pradesh Government for more financial support to its development projects;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the response of the Union Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE INTHE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM):
(a) A statement showing externally aided projects in Uttar Pradesh in Central as well as State Sector is enclosed.

(b)to(d) A proposal received from Government of Uttar Pradesh namely’ UP-Diversified Agricultural Support Project-Il’ was posed to World Bank for financial assitance. Two more proposals received namely The project for Development of Ground Water in the State of Uttar Pradesh’and’Development of Buddhist Circuit Phase Il in Uttar Pradesh™ have been posed to Government of Japan. Project preparationffinalization is going on.
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